
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/21/24 06:03AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE241957805/21/24  12:49AM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HACKETT ST

ARRESTED: MONTES-DOMINGUEZ, EDILBERTO   M/W  Age: 30.00  City: BELOIT WI

Violate Domestic 72 No Contact

BE241955905/20/24  09:29PM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ALICE AV

ARRESTED: UBEDA, MIGUEL ANGEL  M/L  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Trespass

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE241955105/20/24  08:23PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: SMITH, ELAINE TINY  F/B  Age: 62.00  City: BELOIT WI

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE241954505/20/24  07:55PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

SUSPECT:  M/L  Age: 36.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE241953605/20/24  06:29PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV & BLUFF ST

ARRESTED: PETERSON, ROGER HAROLD  M/W  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic other Dangerous Weapo

BE241953305/20/24  06:18PM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTER AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 69.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 150.00lbs.



Warrant Arrest

BE241951905/20/24  04:58PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: DUTCHER, DAVID LEE  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241951305/20/24  04:14PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

Disorderly Conduct

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Bail Jumping

Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE241950905/20/24  03:43PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: DUTCHER, DAVID LEE  M/W  Age: 46.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Fraud, Impersonation

BE241950105/20/24  02:50PM MURPHY K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

Fraud, Hacking/Computer Invasi

BE241949805/20/24  02:17PM ROSENBAUM A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EUCLID AV

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE241949105/20/24  01:28PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Burglary, Resd, Force En

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE241948705/20/24  01:08PM THORNTON D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT 413

ARRESTED: ROBINSON, DEJA MONET  F/B  Age: 20.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

BE241947905/20/24  11:50AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE241946805/20/24  10:04AM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/W  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  M/W  Height: 5'07"  Weight: 175.00lbs.



Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241943905/18/24  02:04PM WHITHAMC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CHAPIN ST

Recklessly Endanger Safety

Disorderly Conduct

BE241942305/19/24  08:42PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ALICE AV

ARRESTED: UBEDA, MIGUEL ANGEL  M/L  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241941905/19/24  07:25PM RICHARDSON A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

MENARDS, 1900 FREEMAN PKWY, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: YANEZ, MICHELLE L  F/L  Age: 48.00  City: SOUTH BELOIT IL

Bench Warrant

BE241941505/19/24  07:02PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HART, RYAN MATTHEW  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

BE241941405/19/24  06:48PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PUBLIC AV; APT: 727

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 41.00  Height: 5'02"  Weight: 135.00lbs.

Check Welfare

BE241941005/19/24  06:22PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

Animal Problem

BE241940505/19/24  05:57PM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LENOX ST

ARRESTED: GAMEZ, MELLISA ANN  F/W  Age: 43.00  City: BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE241940305/19/24  05:39PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VINE ST

Sudden Death

BE241939505/19/24  04:10PM DAVIS VE

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FARWELL AV

Disorderly Conduct

BE241937505/19/24  01:08PM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 DEWEY AV

ARRESTED: JACKSON, PEARLIE BERNARD  M/B  Age: 59.00  City: BELOIT WI



Sudden Death

BE241936205/19/24  10:30AM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KADLEC DR

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE241934905/19/24  07:14AM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LINCOLN AV

STOLEN:  Basketball Goal

Bench Warrant

BE241933205/19/24  02:08AM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: HILSON, WHITNEY SADA  F/B  Age: 36.00  City: EAU CLAIRE WI

Fleeing an Officer

BE241932905/19/24  01:47AM TEUBERTC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SHIRLAND AV & BLUFF ST

Check Welfare

BE241928405/18/24  08:21PM BAILEY V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

STATE ST; & E GRAND AV;

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241926905/18/24  06:26PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

TREE, 1715 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, From Building

BE241926005/18/24  04:05PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV; APT 301

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 39.00  Height: 5'11"  Weight: 192.00lbs.

STOLEN:  Wallet

STOLEN:  Credit Card

STOLEN:  Cash

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE241925905/18/24  03:45PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

STOLEN:  Scooter

STOLEN:  Scooter

Suspicious Person or Activity Attempted

BE241925805/18/24  03:35PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD



False Alarm

BE241924705/18/24  01:03PM BUI B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241924205/18/24  12:40PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TURTLE ST

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh

BE241923805/18/24  12:04PM MURPHYB

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TURTLE ST

STOLEN:  Firearm

STOLEN:  Firearm


	Media Report
	BE2419578
	BE2419578

	BE2419559
	BE2419559

	BE2419551
	

	BE2419545
	BE2419545

	BE2419536
	BE2419536

	BE2419533
	BE2419533

	BE2419519
	BE2419519

	BE2419513
	BE2419509
	BE2419509

	BE2419501
	BE2419498
	BE2419491
	BE2419487
	BE2419487

	BE2419479
	BE2419468
	BE2419468

	BE2419439
	BE2419423
	BE2419423

	BE2419419
	BE2419419

	BE2419415
	

	BE2419414
	BE2419414

	BE2419410
	BE2419405
	BE2419405

	BE2419403
	BE2419395
	BE2419375
	BE2419375

	BE2419362
	BE2419349
	BE2419349
	BE2419349
	BE2419349



	BE2419332
	BE2419332

	BE2419329
	BE2419284
	BE2419269
	BE2419269

	BE2419260
	BE2419260
	BE2419260
	BE2419260



	BE2419259
	BE2419259
	BE2419259
	BE2419259



	BE2419258
	BE2419247
	BE2419242
	BE2419238
	BE2419238
	BE2419238
	BE2419238





