



Media Report

05/21/24 06:03AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/21/24 12:49AM	HACKETT ST	BE2419578	MURPHY K
ARRESTED: MONTES	-DOMINGUEZ, EDILBERTO M/	W Age: 30.00 City: BELOIT WI	
Violate Domestic 72 No	o Contact		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 09:29PM	ALICE AV	BE2419559	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: UBEDA, N	MIGUELANGEL M/L Age: 38.00	City: BELOIT WI	
T			
Trespass			
Destruct/Damage/Vand	alize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 08:23PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2419551	HIRSCH C
ARRESTED: SMITH, E	LAINE TINY F/B Age: 62.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
Family Fight, Nonvioler	nt		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 07:55PM	BLUFF ST	BE2419545	LINDER J
SUSPECT: M/L Age: 3	36.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 200.	00lbs.	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 06:29PM	SAINT LAWRENCE AV & BLUFF ST	BE2419536	ROSENBAUM A
ARRESTED: PETERSON, ROGER HAROLD M/W Age: 34.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Assault Cinerals			
Assault, Simple			Domestic other Dangerous Weapo
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 06:18PM	PORTER AV	BE2419533	KOHLMANJ
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 0	69.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 150.	00lbs.	

Warrant Arrest			
Date/time of report 05/20/24 04:58PM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2419519	Primary Officer HOLMAN M
	R, DAVID LEE M/W Age: 46.00 City: JA		
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 04:14PM	MILW RD	BE2419513	ROSENBAUM A
Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon
Resist or Interfere w/P	olice		
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 03:43PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2419509	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: DUTCHE	R, DAVID LEE M/W Age: 46.00 City: JA	NESVILLE WI	
Frend Imperation			
Fraud, Impersonation			
Date/time of report 05/20/24 02:50PM	Street of Occurrence GRANT ST	CAD Number BE2419501	Primary Officer MURPHY K
00/20/24 02.001 W		BEETTOOOT	
Fraud, Hacking/Compu	uter Invasi		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 02:17PM	EUCLID AV	BE2419498	ROSENBAUM A
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 01:28PM	FOURTH ST	BE2419491	HOEFS C
Burglary, Resd, Force	En		
•••			
Disorderly Conduct			
Assault, No Weap, Age			
Date/time of report 05/20/24 01:08PM	Street of Occurrence PUBLIC AV; APT 413	CAD Number BE2419487	Primary Officer THORNTON D
	ON, DEJA MONET F/B Age: 20.00 City:		
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 11:50AM	BLUFF ST	BE2419479	LIMBERG A
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/20/24 10:04AM	FOURTH ST	BE2419468	HOEFS C
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/W Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.		
JUVENILE SUSPECT:	M/W Height: 5'07" Weight: 175.00lbs.		

Theft, Prop, From Moto	Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/18/24 02:04PM	CHAPIN ST	BE2419439	WHITHAMC	
Recklessly Endanger S	Safety			
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 08:42PM	ALICE AV MIGUEL ANGEL M/L Age: 38.00 City: Bl	BE2419423	DAVIS VE	
	WIGOLEANGEL MIL Age. 30.00 Oily. Di			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report 05/19/24 07:25PM	Street of Occurrence MILW RD	CAD Number BE2419419	Primary Officer RICHARDSON A	
	EMAN PKWY, BELOIT WI	DL2419419	RICHARDSON A	
,	AICHELLE L F/L Age: 48.00 City: SOUT	H BELOIT IL		
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 07:02PM	STATE ST	BE2419415	MANN J	
ARRESTED: HART, R	YAN MATTHEW M/W Age: 38.00 City: B	ELOIT WI		
Assault, Simple				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 06:48PM	PUBLIC AV; APT: 727	BE2419414	ANDERSON ZS	
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	41.00 Height: 5'02" Weight: 135.00lbs.			
Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 06:22PM	STATE ST	BE2419410	ANDERSON ZS	
Animal Problem				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 05:57PM	LENOX ST	BE2419405	TEUBERTC	
ARRESTED: GAMEZ, MELLISA ANN F/W Age: 43.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Destruct/Damage/Vanc	lalize Prop			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 05:39PM	VINE ST	BE2419403	FREEDMAN M	
Sudden Death				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 04:10PM	FARWELL AV	BE2419395	DAVIS VE	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/19/24 01:08PM	DEWEY AV	BE2419375	MILLER CL	
ARRESTED: JACKSON, PEARLIE BERNARD M/B Age: 59.00 City: BELOIT WI				

Sudden Death			
	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	
Date/time of report 05/19/24 10:30AM	KADLEC DR	BE2419362	Primary Officer BOURIL M
00/10/24 10.00/ WI		DELTIOODE	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/19/24 07:14AM	LINCOLN AV	BE2419349	NOLAN C
STOLEN: Basketball (Goal		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/19/24 02:08AM	W GRAND AV	BE2419332	POPE C
ARRESTED: HILSON,	WHITNEY SADA F/B Age: 36.00 City:	EAU CLAIRE WI	
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/19/24 01:47AM	SHIRLAND AV & BLUFF ST	BE2419329	TEUBERTC
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 08:21PM	STATE ST; & E GRAND AV;	BE2419284	BAILEY V
Thaff Dran Chapliffing			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting)		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 06:26PM	MADISON RD	BE2419269	FREEDMAN M
TREE, 1715 MADISON	N RD, BELOIT WI		
Theft, Prop, From Build	dina		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 04:05PM	W GRAND AV; APT 301	BE2419260	FREEDMAN M
	39.00 Height: 5'11" Weight: 192.00lbs.		
STOLEN: Wallet			
STOLEN: Credit Card			
STOLEN: Credit Card			
OTOLEN. Odsh			
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	1		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 03:45PM	MILW RD	BE2419259	BUI B
WALMART, 2785 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI		
STOLEN: Scooter			
STOLEN: Scooter			
Suspicious Person or A	Activity		Attempted
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 03:35PM	MADISON RD	BE2419258	MURPHYB

False Alarm			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 01:03PM	HENRY AV	BE2419247	BUI B
Theft, Prop, From Moto	r Veh		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 12:40PM	TURTLE ST	BE2419242	MURPHYB
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh			
Theft, Prop, From Motor Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/18/24 12:04PM	TURTLE ST	BE2419238	MURPHYB
STOLEN: Firearm			
STOLEN: Firearm			